Document Number: 94259 For technical questions, contact: diodes-tech@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 16-Apr-10 1
Schottky Rectifier
New Generation 3 D-61 Package, 2 x 40 A
VS-83CNQ...A PbF Series
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• 175 °C TJ operation

New Generation 3 D-61 Package, 2 x 40 A
Vishay High Power Products
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
2 - Current rating (80 A)
3
4
5 - Schottky “Q” series
6 - Voltage ratings
7 -
8
Standard pack quantity: A = 10 pieces; ASM/ASL = 20 pieces
  A = D-61-8
  ASM = D-61-8-SM
  ASL = D-61-8-SL
- Package style:
  N = D-61
- Package:
  C = Common cathode
- Circuit configuration:
-  None = Standard production
  PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
VS- 83 C N Q 100 A PbF
1 - HPP product suffix
080 = 80 V
100 = 100 V
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95354
Part marking information www.vishay.com/doc?95356
SPICE model www.vishay.com/doc?95290
Document Number: 95354 For technical questions concerning discrete products, contact: diodes-tech@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 13-Aug-08 For technical questions concerning module products, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com 1
D-61-8, D-61-8-SM, D-61-8-SL
Outline Dimensions
Vishay High Power Products
DIMENSIONS FOR D-61-8 in millimeters (inches)
16.2 (0.640) REF.
14° MIN.
14° MIN.
5.97 (0.235)
5.71 (0.225)
10.79 (0.425) MAX.
3.30 (0.130)
3.04 (0.120)
1.04 (0.041)
0.84 (0.033)
37.97 (1.495)
37.72 (1.485)
(2 x)
R 0.0200
1.40 (0.055)
1.14 (0.045)
5°
(2 x)
5°
(2 x)
30.15 (1.187)
29.90 (1.177)
Ø 4.17 (0.164)
Ø 3.91 (0.154)
(2 x)
8.89 (0.350)
8.73 (0.344)
0.89 (0.035)
0.73 (0.029)
1.98 (0.078)
1.72 (0.068)
5.20 (0.205)
4.95 (0.195)
10.28 (0.405)
10.03 (0.395)
11.05 (0.435) REF.